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COCKTAILS

BISTROT SPRITZ

vodka, homemade lemonade, grapefruit

FIGGY LANE

bourbon, amaro, fig, lemon, soda

BERRY BALSAMIQUE
tequila, strawberry, lemon, balsamic

LA DAME ORANGE
gin, cointreau, blood orange, lemon,

WAGYU FUME

smoked wagyu fat washed whiskey, cognac,

COCO-LINGWOOD PUNCH
white rum, coconut liqueur, cucumber

MOCKTAILS

PARISIAN SPRITZ

homemade lemonade, grapefruit, rosem

NOT BERRY ALCOHOLIC

non-alcoholic spirit, strawberry, lemon,

SANGUINE SOUR
non-alcoholic spirit, blood orange,

GRENADE FIZZ
non-alcoholic spirit, pomegranate, 1

SPICED SODA
chai, cola

, rosemary

, basil

whites

bitters,

, pineapple,

ary

lemon,

emon,

balsamic,

whites

soda

beef crisp

lime

basil
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WINES BY THE GLASS
SPARKLING

NV De Saint-Gall 'Le Tradition' ler Cru
Chardonnay/Pinot Noir

23 Howard Vineyard,
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay

WHITE

23 Wood Park 'Whitlands',
Pinot Gris

20 Domaine de Chatillion
Jacquere

23 Domaine Pichot 'Coteau de la Biche'
Chenin Blanc

23 Stephane Ogier 'Le Temps Est Venu'
Marsanne/Roussane

20 Sunshine Creek,
Chardonnay

22 Pierrick Laroche Vau de Vey, ler Cru,
Chardonnay

23 Famille Paquet 'Nos Cing Terroirs'
Chardonnay

ROSE

23 Domaine de Triennes Rose
Cinsault, Syrah, Grenache, Merlot

ORANGE

22 Unico Zelo 'Esoterico'

Zibibbo, Gewurztraminer, Moscato Giallo,

RED
23 Stephane Aviron, Beaujolais Villages,

Gamay

23 Marnong Estate,
Pinot Noir

23 Prosper Maufoux,
Pinot Noir

20 Anne Collard,
Grenache/Syrah

23 Medhurst,
Shiraz

22 Chateau L'Eglise
Merlot/Cabernet Franc

Champagne, France

Adelaide Hills, SA

King Valley, VIC

Savoie, France

Vouvray, France

Cotes du Rhone, France

Yarra Valley, VIC

Chablis, France

Macon-Village, France

Provence, France

Multi regional, SA

Beaujolais, France

Sunbury, VIC

Burgundy, France

Cotes du Rhone, France

Yarra Valley, VIC

Bordeaux, France

29

17

17

18

18

18

19

52

26

17

18

19

19

31

19

18

20
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SWEET / FORTIFIED

NV Valdespino 'El Candado', Pedro Ximenez
NV Romate, Pedro Ximenez

NV Cardenal Cisneros, Pedro Ximenez

NV McWilliams Hanwood 20yr, Tawny

NV Vallado 10yr, Tawny

NV Yalumba Antique
Shiraz/Grenache/Mourvedre/Muscadelle

20 Le Tertre Du Lys D'Or
Semillon/Sauvignon Blanc

BEER / CIDER

Kronenbourg 1664 5%

Stomping Ground 'Laneway' Lager 4.7%
Young Henry's 'Newtowner' Pale Ale 4.8%
Two Bays Session Ale 3.5%

Wolf of the Willows 4.7%

Hop Nation 'The Chop' IPA 6%

Heaps Normal XPA Non-Alcoholic
Coldstream Apple Cider 5%

RESERVE

RED

22 Pierre-Vincent Girardin 'Les Damaudes'
Pinot Noir

09 Coudray-Bizot 'La Croix Rameau'
ler Cru, Pinot Noir

20 Yvon Clerget, 'Corton Le Rogner'
Grand Cru, Pinot Noir

20 Yvon Clerget, 'Clos de Vougeot'
Grand Cru, Pinot Noir

21 Jim Barry 'Armagh'
Syrah

03

LIST

Jerez, Spain
Jerez, Spain
Jerez, Spain
Hanwood, NSW
Douro River, Portugal

Barossa Valley, SA

Sauternes, France

Obernai, France
Collingwood, VIC
Newtown, NSW
Dronmana, VIC
Mordialloc, VIC
Footscray, VIC
Sydney, NSw
Yarra Valley, VIC

Vosne-Romanee, France

Vosne-Romanee, France

Volnay, France

Volnay, France

Clare Valley, SA

14
17
22
25
27
14

17

12
13
14
15
14
15
10
13

1060

1250

827

1180

1150



ALTERNATIVE FORMAT

NV Pommery Brut (1500ml)
Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier

20 Pierre Gimonnet Blanc de Blanc ler Cru (375ml)
Chardonnay

20 Olivier Leflaive 'Les Setilles' (375ml)
Chardonnay

21 Chateau Teyssier Grand Cru (375ml)
Merlot/Cabernet Franc

SPARKLING WINE & CHAMPAGNE
23 Howard Vineyard
Chardonnay/Pinot Noir

NV De Saint-Gall 'Le Tradition' ler Cru
Chardonnay/Pinot Noir

NV Andre Clouet 'Grand Reserve'
Pinot Noir

NV Vilmart & Co 'Grand Reserve'
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay

NV Edouard Douval Brut
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay

14 Paul Bara 'Grand Millesime'
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay

15 Pierre Gimonnet Cremant Grand Cru
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay

NV Laherte Feres 'Les 7'
Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier

NV Egly-Ouriet 'Les Vignes de Bisseuill' ler Cru
Chardonnay/Pinot Noir/Pinot Meunier

NV Veuve d'Argent Blanc de Blanc

NV Louis Bouillot 'Grand Reserve'Brut
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay

SPARKLING ROSE & CHAMPAGNE

22 Idée Fixe, Brut Roseé
Chardonnay/Pinot Noir

NV Pierre Mignon 'Prestige' Rose de Saignee
Pinot Meunier/Chardonnay/Pinot Noir

PETILLANT NATUREL

21 La Violetta ‘Happy’, Riesling/Muscat

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Bourgogne, France

Saint Emilion, France

Adelaide Hills, SA

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Champagne, France

Burgundy, France

Burgundy, France

Margaret River, WA

Champagne, France

Great Southern, WA

298

106

106

100

94

178

248

255

232

392

520

625

675

82
114

134

295

90
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RIESLING

23
22
23
23

Frankland Estate

Jim Barry 'The Florita'

Pewsey Vale '1961 Block'
Battenfeld-Spanier 'Eisquell' Trocken

SAUVIGNON BLANC

23
22

21
21
22

Sidewood

Mount Mary Vinyard 'Triolet'
Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon, Muscadelle

Domaine Eric Louis 'VDF'
Pascal Jolivet

Domain Delaporte

PINOT GRIS

23
23
23
23
22
24

Wood Park 'Whitlands'

Save Our Souls

Foxey's Hangout

Greystone

Haddow + Dineen 'Grain of Truth'

Ghost Rock Estate

CHARDONNAY

20
23
18
23
22
23
23
23
22
21
23
22
22
23
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Sunshine Creek

TarraWarra Estate

Levantine Hill Estate 'Katherine's Paddock'

A. Rodda 'Baxendale'

Thorley 'Vignerons Schmolzer & Brown'
Savaterre

Onannon

Dexter

Principia

My Deer Bride

Mulline Single Vineyard 'Portarlington'

Narkoojee ‘Lily Grace’
Lakes Folly
Fire Gully

Frankland River, WA
Clare Valley, SA
Eden Valley, SA

Rheinhessen, Germany

Adelaide Hills, SA
Yarra Valley, SA

Multi Regional, France
Sancerre, France

Sancerre, France

King Valley, VIC

King Valley, VIC
Mornington Peninsula, VIC
North Cantebury, NZ

Tamar Valley, TAS

Cradle Coast, TAS

Yarra Valley, VIC

Yarra Valley, VIC

Yarra Valley, VIC
Beechworth, VIC
Beechworth, VIC
Beechworth, VIC
Mornington Peninsula, VIC
Mornington Peninsula, VIC
Mornington Peninsula, VIC
Spring Hill, VIC

Geelong, VIC

Gippsland, VIC

Hunter Valley, NSW

Margeret River, WA

82
142
93
108

72
265

108
168
178

68
72
89
92
160
80

86

88
338
129
175
300
110
155
135
110
132
108
315
106



WHITE BURGUNDY

22 Domaine Vocoret & Fils

21 Domaine William Fevre Bougros Grand Cru

22 Domaine Billaud-Simon 'Les Vaillons' ler Cru
22 Pierick Laroche Vau de Vey ler Cru

21 Christian Moreau Blanchot Grand Cru

23 Laroche 'Reserve'

21 Bouchard Pere & Fils Beaune du Chateau ler Cru
22 Etienne Sauzet 'Jardin du Calvaire'

23 Famille Paquet 'Nos Cing Terroirs' Macon-Village
21 Joseph Faiveley

20 Domaine Saumaize-Michelin, 'Ampelopsis'

20 Georges Deboeuf 'Le Clos Reyssier' Zler Cru

22 Pierre Girardin 'PVG Puligny Montrachet'

ALTERNATIVE WHITE VARIETIES

23 Domaine Pichot 'Coteau de la Biche' Vouvray
Chenin Blanc

20 Domaine de Chatillion, Jacquere
19 Wanted Man, Viognier
15 Box Grove Vineyard, Roussane

21 M. Chapoutier Tournon 'Mathilda'
Viognier/Marsanne

23 Stephane Ogier 'Le Temps Est Venu'
Marsanne/ Roussane

20 Philippe Bouzereau, Aligote

EXTENDED SKIN CONTACT
20 Yugen Tropical Sunrise

23 Unico Zelo 'Esoterico'

ROSE

23 Domaine de Triennes Rose
Cinsault, Syrah, Grenache, Merlot

22 Tellurian
Shiraz/Grenache/Nero d'Avola/Mourvedre

24 Farr Rising Saignee

Chablis, France
Chablis, France
Chablis, France
Chablis, France
Chablis, France
Burgundy, France
Burgundy, France
Burgundy, France
Burgundy, France
Burgundy, France
Pouilly-Fuisse, France
Pouilly-Fuisse, France

Meursault, France

Loire Valley, France

Savoie, France
Heathcote, VIC
Goulburn Valley, VIC
Heathcote, VIC

Cotes du Rhone, France

Burgundy, France

Mornington Peninsula, VIC

Multi-Regional, SA

Provence, France

Heathcote, VIC

Geelong, VIC

148
385
375
245
580

85
275
368
124
162
285
230
685

94

81
80
85
75

82

145

75
75

78

85

124
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GAMAY

23
23
23
23
22
23

Stephanie Aviron, Beaujolais Villages

Domaine des Marrans

Domaine Bel-Air 'Les Grantis Bleus'

Domaine Mee Godard

Bernard Matrat Chiroubles 'Constance'

Chateau de La Chaize, Fleurie

SOUTHERN RHONE & BLENDS

22
22
20

John Duval 'Concilio', Grenache/Shiraz

Izway 'Maurice' Grenache

Anne Collard , Grenache/Syrah

PINOT NOIR

23
23
23
22
23
24
22
23
23
22
22
20
21
21
21
22
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Trapeze

Marnong Estate

Heirloom

Clyde Park 'D Block'
Clarence House Estate Reserve
Brokenwood

Lyons Will Estate
Provenance 'Golden Plains'
Farr Rising

By Farr 'Tout Press'

By Farr 'R.P'

Santolin

Moorooduc Estate

Gate 20 Two 'Single Vinyard'
Two Paddock 'The Fuisilier'

Sailor Seeks Horse

Beaujolais, France
Beaujolais, France
Beaujolais, France
Beaujolais, France
Beaujolais, France

Beaujolais, France

Barossa Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

Coétes de Rhone, France

Yarra Valley, VIC
Sunbury, VIC
Adelaide Hills, SA
Bannockburn, VIC
Derwent Valley, TAS
Beechworth, VIC
Macedon Ranges, VIC
Geelong, VIC
Geelong, VIC
Geelong, VIC
Geelong, VIC
Gladysdale, VIC

Mornington Peninsula, VIC
Bannockburn, New Zeland

Central Otago, New Zealand

Huon Valley, TAS

92
110
106
135

98
108

84
142
85

108
86
90

178

130
98

176
94

172

425

425
88

122

148

265

185



RED BURGUNDY

23
21
22
22
17
18
22
21
21
21
22
21
20
22
19
21

Prosper Maufoux

Domaine Chevillon-Chezeaux 'Les Maladieres'
Yvon Clerget 'Les Petits Poisots'

Yvon Clerget 'Carelle Sous La Chapelle' 1ler
Camus Pere & Fils Grand Cru

Albert Bichot 'Petit Champelle'

Domaine Marc ROY

Marchand-Tawse 'Selection'
Pierre-Vincent Girardin 'Les Hauts Beaumonts'
Rene Cacheux & Fils 'Les Champs d'Argent'
Joseph Faiveley
Chateau de Chamirey, 'Clos de la Maladiere'
Domaine Robert Cevillion 'Vieilles Vignes'
Pierre-Vincent Girardin 'Le Vaucrain'
Gilbert et Christine Felettig

ler Cru

Jean-Claud Ramonet 'Clos Saint-Jean'

SHIRAZ

23
19
23
21
21
22
19

22
21

20
21
19
18
19
22

Syrahmi 'Demi'

Syrahmi 'Home Block'
Medhurst
Yalumba
Chaffey Bros 'Synonymous'
The Standish 'The Relic'

Yalumba 'The Signature'

Shiraz/Cabernet Sauvignon
Ox Hardy 'Upper Tintara'

Tome 'Vol 1' by Bekkers
Shiraz/Grenache

Toby Bekkers Syrah
Jean-Baptiste Souillard
Bernard Gripa, 'Parady'
Jean-Luc Jamet 'Les Terrasses'
Domaine Auguste Clape

J.L Chave Selection 'Silene'

Burgundy, France
Burgundy, France

Volnay, France

Volnay, France
Mazy-Chambertin, France
Gevrey-Chambertin, France
Gevrey-Chambertin, France
Gevrey-Chambertin, France
Vosne-Romanee, France
Vosne-Romanee, France
Vosne-Romanee, France
Mercurey, France
Nuits-St-Georges, France

Cote De Nuits-Vilages, France

Marsannay, France

Chassagne-Montrachet,France

Heathcote, VIC

Heathcote, VIC
Yarra Valley, VIC
Eden Valley, VIC

Barossa Valley, SA
Barossa Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

McLaren Vale, SA
McLaren Vale, SA

McLaren Vale, SA
St Joseph, France
St Joseph, France
Cote-Rétie, France
Cornas, France

Crozes-Hermitage, France

128
168
440
650
640
740
785
475
850
268
490
198
585
332
266
525

106
360

80
110

83
375
248

78
145

310
224
315
529
562
188
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ALTERNATIVE REDS
21 Selon Letang, Cinsault

22 Arnaud Lambert 'Mazurique'
Cabernet Franc

BORDEAUX STYLE

20 Salomon Estate 'Finniss River'
Cabernet Sauvignon

21 Vasse Felix
Cabernet Sauvignon

22 Mount Mary Vinyard 'Quintet'
Cabernet Sauvignon

16 Yalumba 'The Caley'
Cabernet Sauvignon/Shiraz

22 Chateau L'Eglise
Merlot/Cabernet Franc

18 Chateau Blanzac 'Castillon'
Merlot/Cabernet Franc

16 Chateau Mauvesin Barton
Merlot/Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc

20 Chateau Lanessan
Merlot/Cabernet Sauvignon/Petit Verdot

19 Chateau Magnan la Gaffeliere
Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc/Merlot

17 Chateau Rauzan-Segla
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Petit Verdot

16 Chateau Bernadotte

Languedoc-Roussillon, France 74

Saumur, France

Fleurieu Peninsula, SA

Margaret River, WA

Yarra Valley, SA

Barossa Valley, SA

Bordeaux, France

Cotes de Bordeaux, France

Moulis-en-Medoc, France

Haut Medoc, France

St Emillon, France

Margaux, France

Haut-Medoc, France

Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot

15 Chateau Leoville Las Cases 'Clos du Marquis'
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc

19 Chateau La Fleur des Graves 'Clos Cachet'
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot

SWEET WINE (375ml)
12 Domaine de Coyeux
Muscat

18 Carmes De Rieussec
Semillon/Sauvignon Blanc

20 Le Tetre Du Lys D'or
Semillon/Sauvignon Blanc
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Saint-Julien, France

Graves De Vayres, France

Rhone Valley, France

Sauternes, France

Sauternes, France

124

89

148

A

745

90

104

160

175

188

590

112

595

148

72

120

84






SPIRITS

APERITIF

Okar Orange Tropic Mistelle
Lillet Blanc

Lillet Servir Tres Frais
Dolin Dry

Dolin Rouge

Ricard Pastis

Gentiane de Lure

Rinquingquin a la Peche

H. Deniset Jeune Absinthe Pontarlier

Pernod Absinthe

Abysse Premium Absinthe
Cocchi Americano
Campari

Aperol

VODKA

White Light Original
Grainshaker Rye
Heirs & Graces

Grey Goose

Ciroc

Chopin Potato

GIN

Cedar Fox

Melbourne Gin Company
Never Never Ginache
Four Pillars Rare Dry
Four Pillars Olive Leaf
Archie Rose ‘Distiller's Strength’
Hayman's Sloe Gin
Whitley Neill Quince
Hendricks

Tanqueray 10

Malfy Limone

Koval Barrelled

11

Adelaide Hills, SA
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Italy
Italy
Italy

Melbourne, VIC
Melbourne, VIC
Melbourne, VIC
France
France

Poland

Coburg, VIC
Gembrook, VIC
McLaren Vale, SA
Yarra Valley, VIC
Yarra Valley, VIC
Rosebury, NSW
England

England

Scotland

Scotland

Italy

United States

11
14
14
11
11
14
11
11
14
18
14
11
12
12

11
12
14
15
13
14

11
12
15
14
14
16
13
13
14
14
11
14



TEQUILA & MEZCAL

E1l Jimador Reposado
Cazadores Blanco

Santanera Tahona Blanco
Metoro Mezcal

San Baltazar Alipus Espadin
E1l Jolgorio Tepeztate
Ilegal Anejo Mezcal

Ilegal Reposado Mezcal

WHISKY & WHISKEY
Starward ‘Two Fold’ Double Grain
The Gospel Rye

Lark Classic Cask

Coastal Stone Single Malt Pinot Noir Cask

Limeburners Sherry Cask Cask Strength

Cardhu 12yr

Copper Dog

Monkey Shoulder

Jura 12yr

Dewar’s 12yr

Glenfiddich 12yr
Glenrothes Soleo 18yr
Laphroaig 10yr

Lagavulin 8yr

Jameson

Nikka From the Barrel
Canadian Club

Sazerac Rye

Whistlepig Farmstock Rye
Rossville Union Rye
Bulleit 10yr 0ld Bourbon
Balcones Texas Rye

Bib & Tucker Bourbon
Rowan's Creek Bourbon
High West American Prairie Bourbon
Buffalo Trace Bourbon

George Dickel Sour Mash Bourbon

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico

Mexico

Port Melbourne, VIC
Melbourne, VIC
Coal Valley, TAS
Manly, NSW
Albany, WA
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland

Japan

Canada

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

10
11
21
16
18
39
24
21

14
15
37
19
33
13
12
11
17
11
22
33
19
18
10
25
10
17
18
18
18
17
22
26
19
11
11
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RUM & RHUM

Bacardi Blanco
Sailor Jerry

Stolen Gold
Goslings

English Harbour 5yr
Ron Zacapa 23
Diplomatico Reserva
Santa Teresa 1796
Rhum J.M Agricole VSOP
Yagura Cachaca

Germana Caetano's Cachaca

BRANDY

Van Ryn's 12yr

23rd Street Not Your Nanna's Brandy
St Agnes Bartenders Cut

Tacama Demonio De Los Abdes Pisco

COGNAC

Paul Giraud Cognac XO Grand Champagne

Paul Giraud Cognac VSOP 8yrs Grande Champagne
Paul Giraud 58yo 'Tres Rare', Grand Champagne
Delamine Cognac Pale & Dry

Francois Voyer 'Terres de Grande Champagne'
J. Dupont Art Nouveau VSOP

Jean Fillioux Grande Champagne 1989

H By Hine VSOP

Normandin Mercier Rare 50yo, Petit Champagne

Hennessy VS

ARMAGNAC
Delord 1985 'Recolte' Bas Armagnac

Chateau De LauBade vintage 1994 Bas Aragnac

CALVADOS
2009 Victor Gontier Calvados Domfrontais

Christian Drouin Calvados XO Pays d’Auge

13

Puerto Rico

US Virgin Islands
Nicaragua
Bermuda

Antigua
Guatemala
Venezuela
Venezuela
Martinique

Brazil

Brazil

France
SA
France

Peru

France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France

France

France

France

France

France

13
12
13
14
12
17
16
18
16
17
11

13
10
10
14

33
21
65
35
15
20
43
14
65
15

16
30

18
24



LIQUEUR

Mr Black Liqueur

Rhubi

Never Never Dark Series
Alize Pineapple
Chambord

Suze

Massenez Cassis
Massenez Framboise
Massenez Pomme Verte
Massenez Violette
Massenez Griotte
Chartreuse Green
Chartreuse Yellow

St Germain Elderflower
Dom Bénédictine
Disaronno Amaretto

Luxardo Maraschino

Italicus Rosolio di Bergamotto

Pimms

Sweetdram Escubac

AMARO

Fernet Branca
Branca Menta
Amaro Montenegro
Elisir Novasalus
Amaro Lucano
Averna

Cynar

Braulio Bormio

Sweetdram Whisky Amaro

Erina, NSW
Sydney, NSW
McLaren Vale, SA
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Italy

Italy

Italy
England
Scotland

Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Italy
Scotland

12
11
13
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
19
17
14
13
11
12
14
10
11

13
13
11
13
12
12
12
13
14

14



NON-ALCOHOLIC

Fever Tree Indian Tonic 7
Lemonade 7
Dry Ginger Ale 7
Ginger Beer 7
Coca Cola 7
Diet Coca Cola 7
Heaps Normal Quiet XPA Non Alcoholic 12
NON #3 Yuzu, Orange, Cinnamon, Murray River Salt, Sugar Cane, Verjus 68
McGuigan 'Zero' Non Alcoholic Sparkling Wine 12/65
Unlimited Moda Sparkling Water 6ppP

15
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